

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3759 OF 2025

Pintun SutarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Janmejay Roy, Adv for Petitioner

Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for Respondent-State

(Mentioned-Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 4th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 08/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)