

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3759 OF 2025

Pintun Sutar ... Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

None present for the Petitioner.

Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for Respondent – State.

Ms. Sangita Patil, CAW, Crime, Mumbai – present in Court.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. This Petition was called out at 11.57 a.m. Neither the Petitioner nor the Advocate were the Petitioner were present when the matter was called out either physically in Court or through V. C. mode.

2. In view of the absence of the Petitioner / Advocate for the Petitioner, list the matter on **4th February, 2026.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)